
 Contract Notice 

EU Organic Juice Planet 101095544 

2.1 Tender procedure No. 2/2023 

2.2 Contract Scope 
ASOCIATIA OPERATORILOR DIN AGRICULTURA ECOLOGICA BIO 

ROMANIA as Coordinator and ASOP AGIOS ATHANASIOS DRAMAS as 

Partner (hereinafter as the Contracting Authorities) are launching an 

open procurement for the selection of implementing body (Contractor) 

for services regarding the “EU Organic Juice Planet” project submitted 

in the frame of the  AGRI-MULTI-2022 (Call for proposals for multi 

programmes) Topic: AGRIP-MULTI-2022-IM-ORGANIC Type of 

action: AGRIP Project Grants  Proposal number: 101095544 entitled 

“Information project for promotion of European organic fruit juices 

(apple, grape, forest berries and pomegranate juices) in Germany, 

France and Sweden” according to Regulation (EU) No 1144/2014 of 

the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 October 2014 on 

information provision and promotion measures concerning agricultural 

products implemented in the internal market and in third countries and 

repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 3/2008.  

2.3 Estimated Value  Οne thousand seven hundred twenty-six and nine hundred eleven 

thousandths 1,726.911 Euro excluding of VAT. 

2.4 Financing European Union Contribution by 80% and by own contribution of the 

Contracting Authorities by 20% 

2.5 Tender procedure Open tender procedure for the award of a service contract. 

2.6 Award Criterion Most economically advantageous tender based on the best price-

quality ratio. 

2.7 Contracting Authorities ASOCIATIA OPERATORILOR DIN AGRICULTURA ECOLOGICA BIO 

ROMANIA 

Strada Petricani, nr. 11D, room 10, sector 2 

Bucharest, Romania 

+40 0746111888 

programe@bio-romania.org 

Avraham Marian Cioceanu 

ASOP AGIOS ATHANASIOS DRAMAS 

AGIOS ATHANASIOS  

663 00, Drama 

2521300928 

sales@e-rodi.gr 

Grigorios Argyriou 

2.8 Competent Official  Avraham Marian Cioceanu 

2.9 Period of time during 

which the Tender 

Documents may be 

available 

Until the deadline of the submission of tenders.  

2.10 Method and Place for 

collection of the Tender 

Documents 

Free of charge by email to: programe@bio-romania.org and  

https://asociatia.bio or sales@e-rodi.gr and https://www.e-rodi.gr 

2.11 Deadline for the 

Submission of 

Comments / Questions / 

By 12/04/2023 – 13:00 

 

 

mailto:programe@bio-romania.org
mailto:programe@bio-romania.org
https://asociatia.bio/
mailto:sales@e-rodi.gr


 Contract Notice 

EU Organic Juice Planet 101095544 

Recommendations 

Dispatch of answers by 

the Contracting 

Authority 

 

By 14/04/2023 – 14:00 

2.12 Deadline for the 

Submission of Tenders 

By  24/04/2023 – 13:00 (Bucharest local time) 

2.13 Place of Submission of 

Tenders 
Splaiul Unirii, nr.162, cladirea Laborator, et.1 sector 4, Bucureşti, 

Romania  

2.14 Period of Validity of 

Tenders 

60 (sixty) days from the final date of submission of tenders. 

2.15 Language in which 

Tenders must be drawn 

up 

English  

2.16 Currency of Tenders Euro 

2.17 Estimated date of 

notification of tender 

procedure results 

10 days, from the deadline of the submission of tenders 

2.18 Estimated date of 

contract signature 

30 days, from the deadline of the submission of tenders 

2.19 Location where the 

Services will be 

provided 

Romania, Greece, Germany, France, Sweden 

2.20 Duration of Contract 

Execution 

36 months from the date of commencement of the implementation of 

the Contract  

 


